
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3291
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010
EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL FOR ENTERTAINMENT INDUSTRY
De Dr. Ratna

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Export Promotion Council for Entertainment Industries;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the extent to which it would help such industries; and

(c) the time by which such council likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING(DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a) As per the inputs received from the Department of Commerce in Ministry of Commerce and Industry, there is no proposal under their consideration for setting up a separate council for entertainment services.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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